Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:				
	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
1	Name Execution Date			
DFT Microsystems Canada, Inc. 05/12/2005		05/12/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: DFT Microsystems,	DFT Microsystems, Inc.			
Street Address: 151 W. Marshall Str	51 W. Marshall Street			
Internal Address: Building 3, Suite 12	Building 3, Suite 120			
City: Norristown	Norristown			
State/Country: PENNSYLVANIA	A			
Postal Code: 19401	19401			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type	ty Type Number			
Application Number: 11114	572			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (802)862-7512 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 802-863-2375				
Correspondent Name: Lawrence H. Meier Address Line 1: 199 Main Street				
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 190				
Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05402-0190				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence H. Meier			
Total Attachments: 2 source=DFTCA.Assign#page1.tif source=DFTCA.Assign#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DFT Microsystems Canada, Inc., (hereinafter "DFT Canada"), a corporation duly constituted under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 1450 City Councillors Street, Suite 1000, Montreal, Quebec H3A 2E6, is the current owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patent application:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Inventors
11/114,572	4/26/2005	Mohamed M. Hafed Geoffrey D. Duerden Gordon W. Roberts

And whereas, the undersigned is a representative authorized and empowered to sign on behalf of DFT Canada;

And whereas, DFT Microsystems, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 151 W. Marshall Street, Building 3, Suite 120, Norristown, PA 19401, (hereinafter called Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said applications and inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, DFT Canada hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention(s) therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention(s) set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and DFT Canada hereby agrees that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention(s) and DFT Canada will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

DFT Canada hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

Signed this $\underline{/2}$ day of $\underline{/1}A$, 2005. DFT MICROSYSTEMS CANADA, INC. By: ~ Name: Roger Duchesne Title: CEO

Error! Reference source not found.

P201(a)-3/04

RECORDED: 05/13/2005